



October 1, 2024

Dear Friends,

Once again we are getting ready for our Lorain Winterfest Hometown Celebration to be held on Saturday November 30th. We need your help to "Light up Lorain" by becoming one of our sponsors. No matter what amount you can contribute, it will allow us to continue with this celebration every year.

Lorain Winterfest is a free "Family Hometown Celebration" providing opportunities for families to visit Downtown Lorain shops and restaurants, watch the parade bringing in Santa for the Holiday Season, enjoy the entertainment at Veteran's Park, participate in the many children's activities at LCCC (in the City Center), visit with Santa Claus at Black River Landing and view the Trees & Trains exhibit.

This is an all-volunteer program with all the donations going directly to help the Lorain Winterfest committee purchase the necessary equipment and decorations. We have many ways you can help. Each level of support is an opportunity to be a part of this family friendly activity and to advertise your support for Lorain.

Attached are the different levels of sponsorship along with our ever popular Banner & Toy Soldier program. If you are not able to pay the entire amount of a sponsor, please donate what you can. Everything helps

For questions please contact Bobby Rhodes at 440-308-6822 or by email at info@lorainwinterfest.org.

Lorain Winterfest Chairwoman

LORAIN WINTERFEST SPONSORSHIP APPLICATION

FIRE\VORKS SPONSOR

As a fireworks sponsor you or your business will be listed on a large banner in front of the stage at Veteran's Park. You will have Title Sponsor recognition in all advertising to include "Rockin' on the River Summer Series and mentioned in all Winterfest activities throughout the year. Sponsors will receive mention in all radio, television, printed ads and social media throughout the year and a free downtown banner for one year. Your name or logo will be on the front page of the Winterfest website and on Facebook.

VETERAN'S PARK LIGHT SPONSOR

As a Veteran's Park sponsor you will receive recognition in all advertising to include "Rodan' on the River" Summer Series and mentioned in all Winterfest activities throughout the year. A member of your group will be able to "tum on the lights" at the event stage. You will receive a free downtown banner listing for one year and mentioned on Winterfest website and Facebook pages.

-----'LIVE REINDEER SPONSOR

As a reindeer sponsor you will receive a Downtown banner at the site of the exhibit. Sponsor recognition in all Winterfest activities. Mention on website and Facebook as well as all advertising.

SANTA SPONSOR

As a Santa sponsor you will receive a banner placed on the North Pole located at the Black River Landing, sponsor recognition in all Winterfest activities. You will also receive mention on the website and Facebook pages as well as mentioned in all advertising.

I-'RIENDS Of' \VINTERFEST SPONSOR

As a friend of Winterfest, you will receive mention on our website and Facebook pages.

Company/Organization/Family Name:

Address:													
	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_

Contact Name

City

Zip____

Email____ Phone _____

Name to be printed on banner: _____

Please email your high resolution PNG or JPG format of your logo/picture to:info@lorainwinterfest.org.

Please mail your check to: Lorain Winterfest PO Box 213 Lorain, OH 44052 For debit/credit card payments contact Treasurer Robert Rhodes 440-308-6822

\$4000.00

\$2000.00

\$1200.00

\$975.00

\$ 100.00

LORAIN WINTERFEST TOY SOLDIER AND/OR BANNER SPONSOR

Please use this form to sponsor a banner or toy soldier

Select your sponsorship level:

 New Banner Sponsor	\$200.00
 Banner Renewal	\$100.00
 New Toy Soldier Sponsor	\$200.00
 Toy Soldier Renewal	\$100.00

Company/Organization/Family Name:

_

Name to be printed on banner/toy soldier:

Please mail your check to: Lorain Winterfest PO Box 213 Lorain, OH 44052 For debit/credit card payments contact Treasurer Robert Rhodes 440-308-6822

<u>N01E: COJIfPLETED FORJ11AND PAYMENTNIUST BE RECEil²E'D BY 11/15/24.</u>